Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet

IHSAA Boys Sectionals Wawasee - 2/20/2003 to 2/22/2003
2003 THSAA Boys Sectionals at Wawasee
Wawasee High School, Feb. 20-22, 2003

Final Team Scores

Place  School

1 Wawasee

2 Warsaw

3 Plymouth

4 Bremen

5 Columbia City

6 Culver Academy

7 Huntington North
8 Tippecanoe Valley
9 Rochester

10 Manchester

Results

Points
348
299
163
143
134
78

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/23/2003 02:34 PM

10

Final
Wawasee

1) Simmons, Guy 12

3) Karns, Tyler 12
Warsaw

1) Thallemer, Michael

3) Cavinder, Justin 12

Plymouth

1) Dietz, Joshua 12
3) Miller, Patrick 12
Bremen

1) Hochstetler, Dave 12
3) Sahlhoff, Brandon 11

Columbia City
1) Stemen, Ryan 12
3) Meinika, Jacob 11
Huntington North
1) Cossairt, Kris 12
3) Brown, Nick 11
Final
Culver Academy
1) Anderson, Mark 11
3) Bostock, Ian 9
Rochester
1) Statler, Mark 9
3) Downs, Grant 11
Manchester
1) Rowe, Kyle 11
3) Ramseier, Benj 10
Tippecanoe Valley
1) Hopkins, Kyle 12
3) Funk, Jeff 12

12

Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

1:43.19
Rantz, Jordan 9
Conley, Nik 12
1:43.80
Taylor, Nate 9
Munsch, Ryan 12
1:44.21
Lappin, Robert 12
Vervynckt, Jacob 10
1:44.53
Stoller, Joe 10
Rupert, Kyle 12
1:53.
Kreider, Nathan
Bloom, Pat 11
1:53.
Beaver, Chad 12
Dennis, Mitchell 11

22
11

96

1:54.49
Facusse, Miguel 11
Stealy, Jason 10
2:01.19
Albright, Adam 12
McCarthy, Kevin 12
1:58.37
Zubowski, Scott 12
Penrod, Ben 9
2:17.06
Perry, Justin 10
Burkhart, Britton 11

.42

.19

.27

.34

.14

.25

.52

.33

.28

26

24

22

20

18

14

10

A - Final

1
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Phillippe, Aaron
Long, Nate
Cossairt, Kris
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10 WARS
12 HUNTN



BREM
WAWAS
PLYM

COCTY
WAWAS
WARS
WARS

CMA

R R R

:50.
:57.
:55.

86
32
38

R R R

:50.
:55.
:56.

28
63
37

4 Rupert, Kyle 12
5 Beck, Matt 12
6 Miller, Patrick 12
B - Final
7 Strader, Josh 12
8 Conley, Zac 10
9 Munsch, Kyle 10
10 Felger, Jesse 12
11 Tosi, Phillipe 10
12 Mazon, Gustavo 12
Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM
Name Year
A - Final
1 Rantz, Jordan 9
2 Hochstetler, Dave 12
3 Thallemer, Michael 12
4 Dingeldein, Steve 10
5 Wallin, Thad 10
6 Sahlhoff, Brandon 11
B - Final
7 Brock, Chuck 12
8 Lappin, Robert 12
9 Stork, Josh 12
10 Kreider, Nathan 11
11 Stoller, Joe 10
12 Beaver, Chad 12
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
Name Year
A - Final
1 Conley, Nik 12
2 Simmons, Guy 12
3 Abner, Tyson 12
4 Singrey, Brook 11
5 Munsch, Ryan 12
6 Lowrance, Steven 10
B - Final
7 Burkart, Matt 11
8 Eby, Matt 11
9 Gast, Karl 12
10 Downs, Grant 11
11 Gordon, Jesse 10
12 Migliorini, Deno 11
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
Name Year
Finals
1 Kretsch, Will 11
2 Eby, Matt 11
3 Anglin, Dexter 12
4 Beer, Simon 11
5 Keirn, Jake 12
6 Secrist, Scott 11
7 0'Brien, Brock 10
8 Wilson, Ryan 10
9 Gooch, Jordan 12
10 Dennis, Mitchell 11
11 Mills, Kendrick 9
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Cottrell, Stephen

11

Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

PLYM

213.75

265.85

10
11
12

Final

Vervynckt, Jacob
Karns, Tyler
Sahlhoff, Brandon
Hall, Bo
Singrey, Brook
Dietz, Joshua
Final

Cavinder, Justin
Meinika, Jacob
Brown, Nick
Baer, Adam
Bostock, Ian
Gumz, Patrick
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12
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Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
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Final

Abner, Tyson
Conley, Nik
Rupert, Kyle
Hochstetler, Dave
Munsch, Ryan
Stealy, Jason
Final

Long, Nate
Miller, Patrick
Dingeldein, Steve
Cone, Michael
Lowrance, Steven
McLiver, 3Jack

10
12
10
12
10
11

Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

10
11
12

Final

Taylor, Nate
Cossairt, Kris
Phillippe, Aaron
Beck, Matt
Munsch, Kyle
Stork, Josh
Final

Strader, Josh
Szynal, Joey
Huff, Wyatt
Hills, Kyle
Mazon, Gustavo
Hanger, Daryl

12
10
12

12
12
12
10
12
12

Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
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1

Final
Wawasee
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1) Simmons, Guy 12

3) Singrey, Brook 11
Warsaw

1) Munsch, Ryan 12

3) Lowrance, Steven 10
Plymouth

1) Miller, Patrick 12

3) Lappin, Robert 12
Columbia City

1) Kreider, Nathan 11

3) Strader, Josh 12
Huntington North

1) Brown, Nick 11

3) Beaver, Chad 12
Tippecanoe Valley

1) Newsome, Trent 9

3) Burkhart, Britton 11
Final
Manchester

1) Migliorini, Deno 11

3) Krouse, Dan 12
Culver Academy

1) Mathur, Amit 12

3) Bahr, Andrew 11
Bremen

1) Gumz, Patrick 10

3) Evans, Josh 9
Rochester

1) McCarthy, Kevin 12

3) Albright, Adam 12

Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

Rantz, Jordan 9
Conley, Nik 12
1:34.57
Burkart, Matt 11
Long, Nate 10
1:36.82
Dietz, Joshua 12
Vervynckt, Jacob 10
1:39.63
Bloom, Pat 11
Abner, Tyson 12
1:40.44
Dennis, Mitchell 11
Cossairt, Kris 12
1:40.46
Gast, Karl 12
Eby, Matt 11

1:40.69
Glass, Kyle 12
Hanger, Daryl 12
1:42.46
Garcia, Juan 11
Teaney, Richard 11
1:43.44
Calhoun, Nate 9
Jimenez, Raul 11
1:44.89
Secrist, Scott 11
Downs, Grant 11
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Final

Thallemer, Michael
Simmons, Guy
Wallin, Thad
Vervynckt, Jacob
Meinika, Jacob
Dietz, Joshua
Final

McLiver, Jack
Cavinder, Justin
Hall, Bo

Karns, Tyler
Calhoun, Nate
Anderson, Mark
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12
11
12
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Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
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Name
Final
Taylor, Nate
Rantz, Jordan

Gunderson, Mike
Stoller, Joe
Kreider, Nathan
Stealy, Jason
Final

Lappin, Robert
Jimenez, Raul
Brown, Nick
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10

12
11
11

PLYM
BREM
HUNTN

.31
.21
.83

:09.
:09.
:10.

04
91
29



10 Brock, Chuck 12 WAWAS
11 Facusse, Miguel 11 CMA
-- Schenkel, Chris 10 WARS

Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

w

A - Final
1 Warsaw
1) Long, Nate 10
3) Taylor, Nate 9
2 Wawasee
1) Singrey, Brook 11
3) Dingeldein, Steve 10
3 Bremen
1) Hochstetler, Dave 12
3) Sahlhoff, Brandon 11
4 Culver Academy
1) Anderson, Mark 11
3) Mathur, Amit 12
5 Columbia City
1) Meinika, Jacob 11
3) Strader, Josh 12
6 Plymouth
1) Baer, Adam 12
3) Huff, Wyatt 12
B - Final
7 Tippecanoe Valley
1) Newsome, Trent 9
3) Dunbar, Ryan 12
8 Manchester
1) Migliorini, Deno 11
3) Krouse, Dan 12
9 Rochester
1) Rausch, Chris 12
3) Turner, Frank 12

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

3:30.83
Lowrance, Steven 10

Thallemer, Michael 12

3:24.55
Cone, Michael 12
Phillippe, Aaron 9
3:33.36
Rupert, Kyle 12
Stoller, Joe 10
3:36.95
Bostock, Ian 9
Stealy, Jason 10
3:38.92
Gordon, Jesse 10
Abner, Tyson 12
3:44.18
Hills, Kyle 10
McLiver, Jack 11

3:44.98
Gast, Karl 12
Eby, Matt 11

3:49.58
Glass, Kyle 12
Hanger, Daryl 12

4:28.36
Moore, Kenny 12
Statler, Mark 9
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